RESOLUTION NO. 76-2 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member of the Governors Indian Advisory Council (GIAC), and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is desirous of active participation in this organization, and

WHEREAS, tribal members Dewey Sigo and Marion Carpenter have indicated an interest in participating and have time to do so.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby appoint Dewey Sigo number one delegate and Marion Carpenter alternate delegate to represent the Squaxin Island Tribe on the Governors Indian Advisory Council.

Resolution 76-2 Page 2 January 14, 1976

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing REsolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on January 14, 1976, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Calvin J. Peters. C

ATTESTED BY

Satly A, Norman, Sec

V

SAN:sk